RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as collateral agent		104/28/2008	Mutual Insurance Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tobin Data Graphics LLC
Street Address:	1221 Lamar
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Tobin International Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Tobin Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, as General Partner
Street Address:	1221 Lamar
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002-3095
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0608871	EDGAR TOBIN AERIAL SURVEYS
Registration Number:	1044130	
Registration Number:	1078366	TOBIN
Registration Number:	2045383	TOBIN DATA GRAPHICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0668

900105342

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1252

Email: ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Paquet
Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 3400 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0018400-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet
Signature:	/patricia paquet/
Date:	04/29/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security#page1.tif source=Release of Security#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0669

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, GPS Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, TruVue Corporation, a Texas corporation, Tobin Data Graphics LLC, a Texas limited liability company, Tobin International, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and Innovative Business Solutions, Inc., a Colorado corporation (collectively, "Debtors"), have granted to The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), security interests in their entire right, title and interest in and to all of their patents, trademarks, copyrights, applications therefor and other intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the patents and trademarks described on Exhibit I attached hereto and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Debtors have requested that Collateral Agent release its security interests in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Collateral Agent does hereby release, quitclaim, surrender and discharge unto Debtors, and their successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Collateral which Collateral Agent has or to which Collateral Agent may be entitled and hereby declares that the Collateral is fully released and discharged from all security interests existing in favor of Collateral Agent.

Executed as of the 28th day of April, 2008.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent

By: Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

8 8

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 28th day of April, 2008, by Randall M. Kob, as Vice President of The Prudential Insurance Company of America, on behalf of such corporation.

[Seal]

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires: 2-14-2010

MELANIE BROWN
HOTARY PUBLE STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:
FEBRUARY 14, 2010

DAL02:391368

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0670

Exhibit I

Collateral

I. <u>Patents</u>				
<u>Debtor</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	
GPS Technology Corporation	5,155,490	10/13/92	Geodetic Surveying System Using Multiple GPS Base Stations	
II. <u>Trademarks</u>				
<u>Debtor</u>	Registration Number	Issue Date	<u>Mark</u>	
GPS Technology Corporation	1,752,995	2/16/93	Misc. Design (GPS Logo)	
GPS Technology Corporation	1,744,799	6/1/93	MULTI-BASE	
GPS Technology Corporation	1,802,407	11/2/93	DIGITAL ORTHOMAPS	
TruVue Corporation	2,024,642	12/17/96	TRUVUE	
Tobin Data Graphics LLC	608,871	7/12/55	EGDAR TOBIN AERIAL SURVEYS and Design	
Tobin Data Graphics LLC	1,044,130	7/20/76	Misc. Design	
Tobin Data Graphics LLC	1,078,366	11/29/77	TOBIN	
Tobin Data Graphics LLC	2,045,383	3/18/97	TOBIN DATA GRAPHICS	
Tobin Data Graphics LLC	2,050,239	4/8/97	Misc. Design	
Tobin International, Ltd.	608,871	7/12/55	EGDAR TOBIN AERIAL SURVEYS and Design	
Tobin International, Ltd.	1,044,130	7/20/76	Misc. Design	
Tobin International, Ltd. 1,078,366		11/29/77	TOBIN	
Tobin International, Ltd.	2,045,383	3/18/97	TOBIN DATA GRAPHICS	
Tobin International, Ltd.	2,050,239	4/8/97	Misc. Design	
Innovative Business Solutions, Inc.	1,120,279	6/12/79	LEASEDATA	

DAL02:391368

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0671